Attorney Docket No. 012928-000300US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1	PATENTS ONLY		5.5.1 atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	f Potonto and Trademastic	Division to the second	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(les);	raterits and Trademarks	Name and address	d original documents or copy thereof s of receiving party(les)
Pereira Construction, Inc.		Name:	Reliable Milking Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	P.O. Box 369
. ☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	City: <u>Hilmar</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95324</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other:		Additional name(s) and	d address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: 30 July 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s):	•	B. Patent No(s):	5,850,845
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ann	plications and patents involved 1
		TO THE THE PERSON OF EAP	modicins and patents involved
Name: Mark D. Barrish TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834		7 Total fee (37 CER 3	.41):\$40.00
		Enclosed	340.00
(415) 576-0200	-5054		to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nun	nher: 20.1420
		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
161130			
Mark D. Barrish Name of Person Signing Signature 06 August 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 36,443			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

P.3

Attorney Docket No.: 012928-000300US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PEREIRA CONSTRUCTION, INC., a California corporation, located at P.O. Box 1059, Hilmar, California, 95324, is the sole owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,850,845, issued on December 22, 1998, for "Backflush Valve for Milking Machine

WHEREAS, RELIABLE MILKING SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, located at P.O. Box 369, Hilmar, CA 95324, wishes to purchase all rights of Pereira Construction, Inc. to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pereira Construction, Inc. has assigned and hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in the patent to Reliable Milking Systems, Inc. for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Pereira Construction, Inc.

Dated: 7-30-04

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

Richard Daniel Pereira

Title: Chief Executive Officer

60270215 vl

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0887